



We, **Brouwland**, Korpelsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, Belgium

Declare that the following products

017.740.2 plastic tank round + lid + tap 10 l

017.741.0 plastic tank round + lid + tap 15 l

Are in conformity with

Regulation (CE) N° 1935/2004 of the European Parliament on materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.

Regulation (EU) N° 10/2011 of Committee of 14 January 2011 on materials and plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

the **requirements of the French regulations** on materials and articles in contact with foodstuffs, namely Decree No. 2007-766 of 10 May 2007, partly repealing amended Decree No. 92-631 08 July 1992 on materials and articles intended to come year contact with foodstuffs, products and beverages for human and animal consumption.

Specifying conditions of use and restrictions:

- Contact with any food or dry contact, wet, aqueous products, fat, acid, alcohol 98%.
- Contact restrictions: none
- Tested in contact with food for a period of 10 days at 40°C

This declaration is valid for 3 years and has to be renewed whenever the conformity is no longer ensured and/or if the Regulations are changed.

Signed and dated, 21/05/2012

Nadja Balis
Quality Assistant